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AIRCRAFT VALUES EXCLUDED

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 4,262,455,265  369,346,485

 898,291,323

 23,456,218  101,478

 5,160,746,588  369,346,485

 5,184,202,806  369,447,963

00001 COUNTYWIDE GENERAL FUND

7

PARCEL COUNT  14,340  1,727

TOTAL

 5,553,650,769

 16,067

 4,631,801,750

 898,291,323

 5,530,093,073

 23,557,696

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 485,642,210

 485,642,210

 485,642,210

00002 UNITARY COUNTYWIDE

7

PARCEL COUNT  25  0

TOTAL

 485,642,210

 25

 0

 485,642,210

 485,642,210

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00003 PIERCE UNIFIED B&I #2 2011 UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 4,678,240

 4,678,240

 4,678,240

00004 RAILROAD UNITARY PROP AB2670

7

PARCEL COUNT  2  0

TOTAL

 4,678,240

 2

 0

 4,678,240

 4,678,240

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00005 YCCD BOND A UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00006 YCCD BOND B UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 407,583,937

 407,583,937

 407,583,937

00007 PG&E POWER PLANT

7

PARCEL COUNT  1  0

TOTAL

 407,583,937

 1

 0

 407,583,937

 407,583,937

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00008 YCCD BOND C UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00009 COLUSA UNIFIED B&I #1 2015 UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00010 PIERCE UNIFIED B&I #3 2016A UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0
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AIRCRAFT VALUES EXCLUDED

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00011 WILLIAMS UNIFIED B&I #1 2016A UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00012 PIERCE UNIFIED B&I #4 2016B UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00013 WILLIAMS UNIFIED B&I #2 2016B UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00014 PRINCETON UNIFIED B&I UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00015 YCCD BOND D UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00016 WILLIAMS UNIFIED B&I #3 2016C UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00017 YCCD BOND 2016A UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00018 PIERCE UNIFIED B&I #5 2021 UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00019 YCCD 2006 ELECTION UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00020 YCCD 2016 ELECTION UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0
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AIRCRAFT VALUES EXCLUDED

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 4,678,240

 4,678,240

 4,678,240

00021 RAILROAD UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  2  0

TOTAL

 4,678,240

 2

 0

 4,678,240

 4,678,240

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00022 COLUSA UNIFIED B&I #2 2025 UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00023 MAXWELL UNIFIED 2025 UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

00024 WILLIAMS UNIFIED B&I #4 UNITARY DEBT

7

PARCEL COUNT  26  0

TOTAL

 893,226,147

 26

 0

 893,226,147

 893,226,147

 0

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 953,921,577  69,256,179

 197,563

 3,231,372  35,000

 954,119,140  69,256,179

 957,350,512  69,291,179

40647 REC DIST 2047 REBATE

7

PARCEL COUNT  2,430  373

TOTAL

 1,026,641,691

 2,803

 1,023,177,756

 197,563

 1,023,375,319

 3,266,372

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 164,896,932  9,298,060

 3,891

 511,000  7,000

 164,900,823  9,298,060

 165,411,823  9,305,060

46305 PRINCETON UNIFIED B&I

7

PARCEL COUNT  647  142

TOTAL

 174,716,883

 789

 174,194,992

 3,891

 174,198,883

 518,000

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 541,925,158  43,973,794

 193,672

 1,935,246  28,000

 542,118,830  43,973,794

 544,054,076  44,001,794

46345 MAXWELL UNIFIED B&I 2025

7

PARCEL COUNT  2,990  221

TOTAL

 588,055,870

 3,211

 585,898,952

 193,672

 586,092,624

 1,963,246

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 1,285,385,687  163,109,689

 146,137

 5,773,600  28,000

 1,285,531,824  163,109,689

 1,291,305,424  163,137,689

46355 PIERCE UNIFIED B&I #2 2011

7

PARCEL COUNT  3,700  455

TOTAL

 1,454,443,113

 4,155

 1,448,495,376

 146,137

 1,448,641,513

 5,801,600

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 1,285,385,687  163,109,689

 146,137

 5,773,600  28,000

 1,285,531,824  163,109,689

 1,291,305,424  163,137,689

46356 PIERCE UNIFIED B&I #3 2016A

7

PARCEL COUNT  3,700  455

TOTAL

 1,454,443,113

 4,155

 1,448,495,376

 146,137

 1,448,641,513

 5,801,600

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 1,285,385,687  163,109,689

 146,137

 5,773,600  28,000

 1,285,531,824  163,109,689

 1,291,305,424  163,137,689

46357 PIERCE UNIFIED B&I #4 2016B

7

PARCEL COUNT  3,700  455

TOTAL

 1,454,443,113

 4,155

 1,448,495,376

 146,137

 1,448,641,513

 5,801,600

Bmwheeler
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AIRCRAFT VALUES EXCLUDED

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 1,285,385,687  163,109,689

 146,137

 5,773,600  28,000

 1,285,531,824  163,109,689

 1,291,305,424  163,137,689

46358 PIERCE UNIFIED B&I #5 2021

7

PARCEL COUNT  3,700  455

TOTAL

 1,454,443,113

 4,155

 1,448,495,376

 146,137

 1,448,641,513

 5,801,600

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 1,109,213,137  77,521,065

 43,236

 9,104,372  17,478

 1,109,256,373  77,521,065

 1,118,360,745  77,538,543

46363 COLUSA UNIFIED B&I #1 2015

7

PARCEL COUNT  3,787  605

TOTAL

 1,195,899,288

 4,392

 1,186,734,202

 43,236

 1,186,777,438

 9,121,850

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 1,109,213,137  77,521,065

 43,236

 9,104,372  17,478

 1,109,256,373  77,521,065

 1,118,360,745  77,538,543

46364 COLUSA UNIFIED B&I #2 2025

7

PARCEL COUNT  3,787  605

TOTAL

 1,195,899,288

 4,392

 1,186,734,202

 43,236

 1,186,777,438

 9,121,850

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 1,133,082,614  74,035,350

 5,810,000  14,000

 1,133,082,614  74,035,350

 1,138,892,614  74,049,350

46367 WILLIAMS UNIFIED B&I #1 2016A

7

PARCEL COUNT  2,927  284

TOTAL

 1,212,941,964

 3,211

 1,207,117,964

 0

 1,207,117,964

 5,824,000

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 1,133,082,614  74,035,350

 5,810,000  14,000

 1,133,082,614  74,035,350

 1,138,892,614  74,049,350

46368 WILLIAMS UNIFIED B&I #2 2016B

7

PARCEL COUNT  2,927  284

TOTAL

 1,212,941,964

 3,211

 1,207,117,964

 0

 1,207,117,964

 5,824,000

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 1,133,082,614  74,035,350

 5,810,000  14,000

 1,133,082,614  74,035,350

 1,138,892,614  74,049,350

46369 WILLIAMS UNIFIED B&I #3 2016C

7

PARCEL COUNT  2,927  284

TOTAL

 1,212,941,964

 3,211

 1,207,117,964

 0

 1,207,117,964

 5,824,000

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 1,133,082,614  74,035,350

 5,810,000  14,000

 1,133,082,614  74,035,350

 1,138,892,614  74,049,350

46370 WILLIAMS UNIFIED B&I #4 2025A

7

PARCEL COUNT  2,927  284

TOTAL

 1,212,941,964

 3,211

 1,207,117,964

 0

 1,207,117,964

 5,824,000

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 4,262,455,265  369,346,485

 386,936

 23,456,218  101,478

 4,262,842,201  369,346,485

 4,286,298,419  369,447,963

46387 YCCD BOND 2006A

7

PARCEL COUNT  14,312  1,727

TOTAL

 4,655,746,382

 16,039

 4,631,801,750

 386,936

 4,632,188,686

 23,557,696

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 4,262,455,265  369,346,485

 386,936

 23,456,218  101,478

 4,262,842,201  369,346,485

 4,286,298,419  369,447,963

46388 YCCD BOND 2006B

7

PARCEL COUNT  14,312  1,727

TOTAL

 4,655,746,382

 16,039

 4,631,801,750

 386,936

 4,632,188,686

 23,557,696

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 4,262,455,265  369,346,485

 386,936

 23,456,218  101,478

 4,262,842,201  369,346,485

 4,286,298,419  369,447,963

46389 YCCD BOND 2006C

7

PARCEL COUNT  14,312  1,727

TOTAL

 4,655,746,382

 16,039

 4,631,801,750

 386,936

 4,632,188,686

 23,557,696

Bmwheeler
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AIRCRAFT VALUES EXCLUDED

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 4,262,455,265  369,346,485

 386,936

 23,456,218  101,478

 4,262,842,201  369,346,485

 4,286,298,419  369,447,963

46390 YCCD BOND 2006D

7

PARCEL COUNT  14,312  1,727

TOTAL

 4,655,746,382

 16,039

 4,631,801,750

 386,936

 4,632,188,686

 23,557,696

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 4,262,455,265  369,346,485

 386,936

 23,456,218  101,478

 4,262,842,201  369,346,485

 4,286,298,419  369,447,963

46391 YCCD BOND 2016A

7

PARCEL COUNT  14,312  1,727

TOTAL

 4,655,746,382

 16,039

 4,631,801,750

 386,936

 4,632,188,686

 23,557,696

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 4,262,455,265  369,346,485

 386,936

 23,456,218  101,478

 4,262,842,201  369,346,485

 4,286,298,419  369,447,963

46392 YCCD 2006 ELECTION

7

PARCEL COUNT  14,312  1,727

TOTAL

 4,655,746,382

 16,039

 4,631,801,750

 386,936

 4,632,188,686

 23,557,696

SECURED UNSECURED

LOCAL

UTILITY

TOTAL

PLUS HOX

TOTAL

TAX CODE:

VALUE BASE: Net of All

TYPE: OPERATING

 4,262,455,265  369,346,485

 386,936

 23,456,218  101,478

 4,262,842,201  369,346,485

 4,286,298,419  369,447,963

46393 YCCD 2016 ELECTION

7

PARCEL COUNT  14,312  1,727

TOTAL

 4,655,746,382

 16,039

 4,631,801,750

 386,936

 4,632,188,686

 23,557,696

Bmwheeler


